JUNE 2018 AGENDA

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON

JUNE 25, 201

8 AT 7:00 P.M. AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM

LOCATED AT 110 EAST MAIN STREET, ROGERSVILLE, TENNESSEE

OPENING OF COURT SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON
PRAYER COMMISSIONER DWIGHT CARTER
PLEDGE TO THE FLAG COMMISSIONER DANNY ALVIS
CALL TO ORDER CHAIRMAN MELVILLE BAILEY
ROLL CALL COUNTY CLERK NANCY A. DAVIS
CONFLICT OF INTEREST

OFFICE REPORTS

COMMENDATION / RECOGNITION

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT
WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

RESOLUTIONS 2018/06:

2018/06/01

2018/06/02

2018/06/03

2018/06/04
2018/06/05
2018/06/06
2018/06/07
2018/06/08
2018/06/09
2018/06/10

2018/06/11

2018/06/12

REAPPOINTMENT OF PHIL BARRETT AND KERRY JACKSON TO THE HAWKINS
COUNTY INDUSTRIAL BOARD FOR A SIX YEAR TERM

APPROVAL OF AN OPERATIONAL AND FACILITY USE REGULATION POLICY
FOR THE ROGERSVILLE-HAWKINS COUNTY SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER

ACCEPT A 3 YEAR SPECIAL NEEDS GRANT FROM THE STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH IN THE AMOUNT OF $52,800.00 TO BE USED FOR
ROOF REPAIR AT THE ROGERSVILLE HEALTH DEPARTMENT

BUDGET AMENDMENT — GENERAL FUND

BUDGET AMENDMENT - GENERAL FUND

BUDGET AMENDMENT ~ HIGHWAY FUND

BUDGET AMENDMENT ~ DRUG CONTROL FUND

BUDGET AMENDMENT — SOLID WASTE FUND

GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT

FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT

APPROVAL OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

APPROVAL OF NOTARIES PUBLIC SURETY BONDS




MOTION TO ADJOURN

BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR T0O COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)
BUDGETY COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED







